The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as at March 31, 2022 was Rs.7,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven 
Crores only) divided into 70,00,000 (Seventy Lakhs) Equity shares of 10/- each. 

2. Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up share Capital:- 

The Paid up Equity share Capital, as at March 31, 2022 was Rs.6,23,25,000/- (Rupees Six Crores Twenty-
Three Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand only) divided into 62,32,500 (Sixty-Two Lakhs Thirty-Two 
Thousand Five Hundred) Equity shares, having face value of Rs.10/- each fully paid up.  There was no 
change in the paid-up share capital of the Company during the FY 2021-2022. 

During the year under review, the Company has not issued any shares with differential voting rights nor